

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 35 of 2024

Manoj Kumar Agrawal **Versus** Smt. Dukhni Bai Sahu

22/02/2024	Shri Anant Bajpai and Shri Abhijit Mishra, counsel for the appellant. Issue notice to the respondents on merits and on I.A. No. 2 application under Order 41 Rule 3-A of CPC read with Section 5 of Limitation Act by ordinary as well as by registered post, on payment of process fee, as per rules. Call for the record. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Kamde	