



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 35 of 2024

Manoj Kumar Agrawal **Versus** Smt. Dukhni Bai Sahu & Another
Order Sheet

30/08/2024	Mr. Abhijit Mishra along with Mr. Anant Bajpai, counsel for the appellant. None present for Respondent No. 1. Mr. R. N. Pusty, G.A. for the State/Respondent No.2. As per service report, respondent No. 1 is died. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file an appropriate application to bring Lrs of Respondent No. 1. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Amit Patel	