

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

FA No. 35 of 2024Manoj Kumar Agrawal **Versus** Smt. Dukhni Bai Sahu

28/11/2024	Mr. Anant Bajpai, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Devesh G. Kela, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard on I. A. No. 03/2024, which is an application under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC, I.A No. 04/2024, which is an application under Order 22 Rule 9 of CPC, I. A. No. 05/2024, which is an application under Section 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay. On due consideration, I.A. No. 05/2024, is allowed. During the pendency of the appeal Respondent No. 01/ Smt. Dukhni Bai Sahu has reached heavenly abode as per service report and the aforesaid

Uttej	applications are supported by affidavees. Issue notice to proposed Lrs of respondent No. 01 on both ordinary as well as registered mode on payment of process fee as per Rules, also on I. A. Nos. 03 & I.A. No. 04, with copy of this application and memo of appeal. List this case immediately after service of notice. <table><tr><td data-bbox="571 757 831 925">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</td><td data-bbox="1038 757 1374 925">Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge		