

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 35 of 2024****MANOJ KUMAR AGRAWAL *Versus* SMT. DUKHNI BAI SAHU****Order Sheet**

09/09/2025	Mr. Anant Bajpai, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Bishnu Muni, Advocate with Mr. Pankaj Singh, Counsel for the respondent. Heard I.A. No. 3, an application under Order 22 Rule 4 of Code of Civil Procedure. Upon due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and the legal heirs of the respondent No. 1 be brought on record within 7 days from today. Four week's time is granted to counsel for the appellant to file proper paper-book, in accordance with the High Court Rules. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Saurabh	